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BLACKMORE VALE M.C.C.

Affiliated to the Southern Centre A.C.U.

Pruogramme

for the Motor Cycle

ROAD RACES

to be held on

Saturday, April Ist 1950

at Blandford Camp, Blandford, Dorset

: Held under Special Restricted A.C.U. Permit No. Q 423
Temporary Track Certificate No. 490.

Subject to the General Competition Rules of the
A.C.U. including Appendix “M”

STARTING AT 2.30 p.m.

By kind permission of the Garrison Commander

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
A.C.U. Steward - V. C. ANSTICE
Centre Steward ; A. E. LAMBERT
Club Steward : F. J. SCOTT GOULDING
Clerk of the Course : R. E. J. BIDDISCOMBE

Official A.C.U. Timekeepers :
EBBLEWHITE,

A I
H. W. SHUTTLEWORTH, (National)
T C. E." CLAPP; (Subsidary)

Secretary of the Meeting :
F. J. RENDELL, Dairy House, Southover Farm,

(International)

Frampton, Dorchester, Dorset.  Tel. : Maiden Newton 217.
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Tisbury Printing Works, Ltd., Tisbury, Wilts,
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This event is organised under Special Restricted Permit No. Q423, Temporary
Track Certificate, No.490, subject to the General Competition Rules of the
A.C.U. including Appendix M.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
A.C.U. Steward: V. C. Anstice. Centre Steward: A. E. Lambert.
Club Steward: F. ). Scott-Goulding.
Clerk of the Course: R. E. ). Biddiscombe.
Official A.C.U. Timekeepers: A. L. Ebblewhite (International). H.W. Shuttleworth
(Nationa!). T. C. Clapp (Subsidiary).
Judges: H. F. W. Farquharson, Esq. Lt.-Col. J. M. Grant, M.B.E,, R.A.5.C.
P. Farquharson, Esq.
Commander B. H. M. Kendall. Commentator: A. T. Bull.
Press Steward: Captain Thurston Lewis.
Starter: J. A. E. Foot. Starter’s Marshall: K. Gainsbury.
Ballot Marshall: S. R. Vincent. Lap Scorers: A. Hollis. J. J. Paul, A. C. Griffen.
Chief Course Marshall: G. R. Hacker.
Machine Examiners: J. H. Light, C. C. Barrett.
Paddock Marshalls: C. C. Burr, G. C. Cox, Capt. D. F. Hall, J. F. Kentish.
Travelling Marshalls: P. Waterman, G. Selby, C. Kuesters.
Course Marshalls: Members of the following Clubs—Blackmore Vale, Weymouth,
Bournemouth, Ringwood, Salisbury, Southampton and District, Sturminster
Newton, Portsmouth Racing, Waterlooville, Yeo Vale, Frome and District,
United M.C. Frome, X.H.G. Tigers, Boar’s Hill, Bristol M.C., Shepton Mallett.
Gate Marshalls: Members Blandford Branch British Legion
Programmes: Lady members and friends B.V.M.C.C.
Medical Officers: Capt. C. K. Spalding, R.A.M.C. Lt. G. M. Reynolds, R.A.M.C.
Lt. P. G. Fox, R.A.M.C.
First Aid by the British Red Cross Society, Wilts, 17.—Commandant: E. T. Carter
Treasurer of the Meeting: G. W. Wright (Hon. Treasurer, B.V.M.C.C.)
Liason Officer: Capt. K. D. Thomas, R.A.
Secretary of the Meeting: F. ). Rendell, Hon. Sec., B.V.M.C.C.
COURSE: 34 miles.

Announcer :

FLAG SIGNALS
UNION JACK.—Start. RED.—Stop. YELLOW.—Danger.
RED and YELLOW.—Oil on Course. GREEN.—Course Clear.
BLACK with NUMBER.—Driver of that number to stop.
LIGHT BLUE.—Keep to Left. BLACK and WHITE.—Finish.

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

The Public attend this Event at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden on the course or in competitors’ paddock.

Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls do so at
their own risk.

The Promoters do not accept any responsibility for any accident arising
therefrom.

This course is on W.D. PROPERTY. The public are strictly forbidden to enter on,

trespass, or damage growing crops belonging to the Authorities around the course.

The Officers of the Blackmore Vale M.C.C. wish to tender grateful thanks
to the following gentlemen who have made this event possible to-day:—
Lt.-Col. H. G. HERBERT, R.E.M.E., Lt.-Col. J. M. GRANT, M.B.E, R.AS.C,
Capt. K. D. THOMAS, Capt. D. F. HALL, and the Garrison Engineer, A. R.
NEWTON, Esq., those Sportsmen—‘‘ THE RIDERS.”

Thanks are also due to the following clubs for their willing help:—Weymouth,
Bournemouth, Ringwood, Salisbury, Southampton & District, Sturminster
Newton, Portsmouth Racing, Waterlooville, Yeo Vale, Frome and District,
United M.C. Frome, X.H.G. Tigers, Boar’s Hill, Bristol M.C., Shepton Mallett,
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Name

COMPETITORS

Machine

M. N. Mavrogordato 248 Moto Guzzi

W. Sleightholme
D. A. Hovenden
J. E. Taylor

D. W. G. Luke

J. Difazio

R. R. Craft
J. H. Colver

A. R. Good

G. Bealing

A. A. Light

G. N. Camfield
J. Rampley

R. Wolton

L. R. Archer

C. A. Stevens

N. W. White
L. J. Piper

R. Hancock
R. W. Marsh

Les Graham
Bob Foster

. H. Sherry
. J. Hardy

s o7

. S. Alexander
E. Todd

P. Driscoll

. D. Harrison
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. A. H. Hiscock
J. Fisher
Joe Glazbrook

E. B. Harvey
K. J. Andrew
A. F. Wheeler
B. E. Keys

R. J. A. Petty
N. Young

J. R. Lewis
0. S. Scott
G. E. Duke

348 AJ.S.
348 Douglas
123 B.S.A.
125 B.S.A.
348 Douglas
499 B.S.A.
122 E.M.B.
248 Matchless
Special
248 D.K.W.
348 Velocette
123 B.S.A.
125 Enfield
498 Mand F.
348 Norton
122 Excelsior
348 Velocette
499 Norton
348 AJ.S.
498 Triumph
348 Velocette
125 Royal Enfield
123 B.S.A.
124 Mand. F.
249 Excelsior
348 & 498 A.).S.
348 Velocette
499 Norton,

348 A.LS.
124 Pankhurst
Special
125 James
123 B.S.A.
249 Rudge
498 Triumph
348 A.).S.
346 AJ.S.
499 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
348 Velocette
125 B.S.A.
348 A.).S.
498 Triumph
348 Douglas
249 Rudge
499 Norton
249 Norton
348 A.LS.
123 B.S.A.

Club

Salisbury
Blackmore Vale
B.M.C.R.C.
Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale

Blackmore Vale
B.M.C.R.C.

B.M.C.R.C.

Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G. Tigers
Blackmore Vale
B.M.C.R.C.

Blackmore Vale

Waterlooville
Blackmore Vale
Winchester
Blackmore Vale

X.H.G. Tigers
B.M.C.R.C.

Home

Salisbury
Trowbridge
Alverstoke
Stalbridge
Torquay

Frome
Harrow

London

Devizes
Tollard Royal
Gillingham
Christchurch
London
London

Aldershot

London

East Knoyle
Winchester
Fifehead Neville

Christchurch
Chislehurst

Bournemouth and
B.S.A or Triumph Blackmore Vale Bournemouth

B.M.C.R.C.

Weymouth
Weymouth
Blackmore Vale
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
B.M.C.R.C.
Ringwood
B.M.C.R.C.
Portsmouth

Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale

Chigwell

Weymouth
Weymouth
Twickenham
London

High Wycombe
Thames Ditton
London
Ringwood
Ewell
Portsmouth

Northampton
Newton Abbot

Bishops Waltham Eastleigh

B.M.C.R.C.

B.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville

250 0.K. Supreme X.H.G. Tigers

250 Elmoto
348 Velocette

Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale

348 & 499 Norton B.M.C.R.C.
Continued on Page Six.

Epsom

Worthing
Farnborough
Parkstone
Stroud
Hartfield
Birmingham
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TOTAL DISTANCE 3 MILES247YDs, 6-3/4 INS.
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Competitors Continued

No.

45
46
47

48
49
50

Name

K. J. Pearce
N. J. Druitt
R. C. Holten

T. B. N. S. Smith
D. J. Armstrong
T. L. Wood

J. A. Hogan

J. P. Wilkins
V. C. Hardy
W. Kendall
H. Ching

E.

Brown
M. Kempson

Lawton

D.
A.
D.
S.
A.
E.
S.
J. M. Bound

Machine

123 B.S.A.
125 OE.C.
124 Pankhurst
Special
499 Norton
125 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
490 Norton
499 Norton
348 A.L.S.
498 Triumph
249 Rudge
123 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Norton
250 Baxter
Cotton
498 Triumph
348 AJ.S.
498 Triumph
249 Rudge
122 E.M.B.

Club

Blackmore Vale Frome
Weymouth Weymouth

Weymouth Weymouth
Blackmore Vale Bristol
B.M.C.R.C. Mitcham

Ringwood
B.M.C.R.C. London

Blackmore Vale Hampton
X.H.G. Tigers Parkstone

Home

Southampton

Blackmore Vale Middle Woodford

B.M.C.R.C. Stanmore
Blackmore Vale Bristol
B.M.C.R.C. L.ondon

B.M.C.R.C Watford
B.M.C.R.C. Bromley
B.MCR.C. Sunbury
B.M.C.R.C. London
Southampton ~ Southampton
B.M.C.R.C. Watford

BLANDFORD CAMP CIRCUIT.
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m.p.h.
94.21
93.43
92.67
91.92
91.17
90.44
89.73
89.02
88.33
87.64
86.97
86.30
85.65
85.00
84.37
83.75
83.13
82.52
81.92
81.34

m.s.
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.24
2:25
2.26
2.27
2.28
2,29,
2.30
2.31
2.32
2.33
2.34
2.35
2.36
2.317
2.38
2.39

Length 3 miles 247 yards

Speed Table for 1 Lap.

m.p.h.
80.75
80.18
79.62
79.06
78.51
17.97
77.44
76.91
76.39
75.88
79:37
74.87
74.38
73.89
73.41
72.94
72.47
72.01
71.55
71.10
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Prepared by : L. H. Lumby.
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6}ins.

m.p.h.
70.66
70.22
69.79
69.36
68.94
68.52
68.11
67.70
67.30
66.90
66.50
66.11
65.73
65.35
64.97
64.60
64.23
63.87
63.51
63.16
62.81

Official Timekeeper : Royal Aero Club. Royal Automobile Club.
International Grade : Auto Cycle Union. F.I.C.M. Marine Motoring Assn.

The contents of this speed table are copyright, and may not be used in any
other publication without official permission of the Chief Timekeeper,
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EVENT 1|
OVER 126 AND NOT OVER 250 c.c. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £7 4th £5  5th £3
10 Laps.
Name Machine

" M. N. MAVROGORDATO

J. H. COLYER

248 Moto Guzzi
248 Matchless Special

A.R. GOOD 250 D.K.W.
R. W. MARSH 249 Excelsior
J. P. DRISCOLL 249 Rudge
K. J. ANDREW 249 Rudge
B. E. KEYS 249 Norton
N. YOUNG 250 O. K. Supreme
J. R. LEWIS 250 Elmoto
A.Jl. TARGETT 249 Rudge
S. H. CHING 249 Baxter-Cotten
S. LAWTON 249 Rudge
s 2nd..... :).9.....3rd....§...‘f...4ch...3?j ...... sen. 2.5
% “f'ﬂt 177!
Time...... —2(" ...... 4 fﬂm Speed..... .’71(] ....................
EVENT 2.
OVER 251 AND NOT OVER 350 c.c. JUNIOR RACE.
Ist £20 2nd £15 3rd £10 4cth £5 5th £3
16 Laps. 50 miles.
. Name Machine
W. SLEIGHTHOLME 348 AJ.S.
D. A. HOVENDEN 348 Douglas
J. DIFAZIO 348 Douglas
J. RAMPLEY 348 Norton
L. R. ARCHER 348 Velocette
C. A. STEVENS 348 A.J.S.
N. W. WHITE 348 Velocette
LES GRAHAM 348 ALS.
BOB FOSTER 348 Velocette
NOEL B. POPE 348 A.J.S.
E. IFFLAND 346 AJ.S.
J. A. H. HISCOCK 348 Velocette
A. ). GLAZEBROOK 348 A.J.S.
E. B. HARVEY 348 Douglas
B. E. KEYS 348 A.).S.
0. S. SCOTT 348 Velocette
G. E. DUKE 348 Norton
T.L. WOOD 348 Velocette
G. MONTY 348 A.L.S.
E. KEMPSON 348 A.J.S.
Reserve Drivers
A.R.GOOD 348 Velocette
J. FISHER... 348 Velocette
R. H. SHERRY v 348 A.).S.

Ist2f5 ..... 2nd1fq 30 0.0 an 31 . sn. 2.

Tlmeg\jq .................. speed.....g.l.fls. ......................



EVENT 3

UP TO 125 c.c. ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Ist £6 4th £1
Name Machine
.l E. TAYLOR 123 B.S.A.
D. W. G. LUKE 123 B.S.A.
R. R. CRAFT 122 E.M.B.
G. BEALING 123 B.S.A.
A. A. LIGHT 125 Enfield
Nominated Reserve Drlver G. R HACKER
R. WOLTON . 122 Excelsior
L. J. PIPER 125 Enfield
R. HANCOCK 123 B.S.A.
R. W. MARSH 124 Mand F.
G. J. HARDY 124 Pankhurst Special
W. S. ALEXANDER 125 James
G. E. TODD o 123 B.S.A.
JOE GLAZEBROOK 123 B.S.A.
R. J. A. PETTY ... 123 B.S.A.
K. J. PEARCE 123 B.S.A.
N. J. DRUIT 123 O.E.C.
R.C. HOLTON ... 124 Pankhurst Special
D. J. ARMSTRONG 123 B.S.A.
J. A. HOGAN 123 B.S.A.
J. BOUND - 122 E.M.B.
N
lst..g.!..‘. ...... 2nd....2...ct....3rd....3.g ...................
1 1.’ .............. Speed....»’.;...«j.’.v ........................
EVENT 4

OVER 351 AND NOT OVER 500 c.c. SENIOR RACE.
Ist £20 2nd £15 3rd £10 4th £5 5th £3

J. DIFAZIO
G. N. CAMFIELD
L. R. ARCHER

C. A. STEVENS
LES GRAHAM
BOB FOSTER

R. E. D. HARRISON
K. R. V. JAMES ...
JOE GLAZEBROOK
A. F. WHEELER :
G. E. DUKE
.B.N.S.SMITH
. L. WOOD
. B. GUNN
. H. SMITH
. J. P. WILKINS
. V. C. HARDY ...
. W. KENDALL

. BROWN

M>OPU>=AH-H(

499 B.S.A.
498 Mand F.
499 Norton
498 Triumph
498 A.lL.S.
499 B.S.A., Norton or
Triumph
498 G.P. Triumph
499 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
490 Norton
498 Triumph
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Norton
498 Triumph
498 Trlumph

.......................................

Fonthceming Motor Cycle
Events, . . .

INTERNATIONAL

ON
APRIL 29th,

ORGANISED BY THE
ATTO CYCLE UNION
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:73anfé Holiday Menday

AUGUST 7th, 1950

NATIONAL OPEN
EVENT

ORGANISED BY THE B.V.M.C.C

When it is hoped kto run a comprehensive
programme similar to last August Monday.

B €5 ¥ e 6§ ¢ P e § 5§

¢ r

WATCH FOR POSTERS

[TOPIOEPIe EPPOEDTY PO NEPTe PTY NPTY SPTE NPT T T DT NPT NPT Y Y ey

P 5 5 4 5 3 e 3t e S TP



—

- Moror(ycre

{

i

v

OL! DED 1903 + CIKCULATES THROUGHOU':I‘ THE WORLD

. . for ALL the
motor cycle news

The MOTOR CYCLE’s team
of specialist writers and photo-
graphers knows exactly what
you want and sees you get it.

All major sporting events
are  vividly  described and
illustrated with graphic pictures.

New models are reviewed
in detail, and articles of absorbing
interest cover every aspect of
motor cycles. Every issue is of
interest to novice and expert.

FHURSDAYS éd.

THE

OTOR(YCLE

! DORSET HOUSE, STAMFORD STREET, LONDON,

S.E. K




